
2024‐02‐04 2024‐02‐04 N. Jornadas 1

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

BI‐53219 ALONSO IGARTUA, IÑAKI ESP 83 Atme. Sa Raval

SS‐15373 ARIZNABARRETA URDAMPILLETA, IKER ESP 77 Tolosa C.F. 427

EUSS‐52961 CALAHORRA LAZKOZ, JUAN MIGUEL ESP 65 Tolosa C.F. 428

EUBI‐30088 CAMPO GORDO, AITOR ESP 85 C.A. Sendoa 132

BI‐53197 DIEZ ANDRES, CHRISTIAN ESP 84 Atletico Getxo 602

SS‐21000 EGIDAZU ARRILLAGA, IÑIGO ESP 70 C.D. Eibar 345

SS‐18128 FERRER LANDA, RAFAEL ESP 55 Atletico Renteria 302

SS‐20740 GARCÍA DELGADO, FERNANDO ESP 70 Super Amara BAT 412

BI‐53354 GARCIA ESCRIBANO, ROBERTO ESP 64 Artunduaga 26

SS‐20694 GIL FERNANDEZ, IMANOL ESP 88 Super Amara BAT 414

SS‐434 GONZALEZ CORCHUELO, RUBEN ESP 77 Atletico Renteria 303

SS‐20059 HARINA MITXELENA, MIGUEL ESP 64 Atletico Renteria 305

SS‐377 KOLINSKI KOT, TOMASZ MACIEJ ESP 86 Atletico Renteria 306

BI‐5450 LARRUBIA VIDAL, ALVARO ESP 62 C.A. Barakaldo 190

SS‐16088 LATORRE ORTEGA, JOSE R. ESP 75 Atletico Renteria 307

VI‐119 LOYO LOPEZ DE LA FUENTE, JOSE ANGEL ESP 66 LEA La Blanca

SS‐20949 MANTEROLA MARTIJA, JOXE MARI ESP 53 Antoniano K.E. 278

SS‐971 MATEOS DOMINGUEZ, RUFINO ESP 71 C.D. ATLETAS ARGIXAO 341

EUSS‐1064 MURGIA HUARTE, EDUARDO ESP 80 Super Amara BAT

EUBI‐583 ORTEGA NUÑEZ, IBAN ESP 76 C.A. Barakaldo 193

BI‐5864 ORTIZ RODRIGO, RAUL ESP 69 C.A. Barakaldo 194

BI‐150 PEREZ PAYO, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 72 C.A. Barakaldo 195

BI‐147 PIÑEIRO BILBAO, EGOITZ ESP 75 Beste Bira Loiu 48

BI‐6618 PRATS GUTIERREZ, ANTONIO ESP 62 Artunduaga 32

SS‐537 REBOLLO PEREZ, ALBERTO ESP 82 Tolosa C.F. 434

EUBI‐53586 REY AGUILLO, JAVIER ESP 79 C.A. Sendoa 146

SS‐20937 RIEZU BRAVO, PATXI ESP 61 Atletico Renteria 311

BI‐4499 ROMERO MINGUEZ, JOSE LUIS ESP 46 Sekulebedarra Kirol Kluba 237

SS‐21083 SANCHEZ PEREZ, JOSE TOMAS ESP 73 C.D. ATLETAS ARGIXAO 342

NA‐11052 SANTAMARIA GARCIA, CARLOS ESP 70 Valdizarbe‐GANA 421

SS‐1042 URANGA CHURRUCA , ANGEL MARIA ESP 64 Tolosa C.F. 156

SS‐20739 ZABALA RECARTE, JOSE Mª ESP 61 Super Amara BAT 424

EUBI‐1111 ZAMORA APARICIO, IÑAKI ESP 78 Deportivo Zornotza 268

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

BI‐53219 ALONSO IGARTUA, IÑAKI ESP 83 Atme. Sa Raval

EUBI‐30088 CAMPO GORDO, AITOR ESP 85 C.A. Sendoa 132

LO‐7468 CASTIELLA CABELLO, ALFONSO ESP 72 Chiruca‐La Rioja

SS‐21000 EGIDAZU ARRILLAGA, IÑIGO ESP 70 C.D. Eibar 345

SS‐20740 GARCÍA DELGADO, FERNANDO ESP 70 Super Amara BAT 412

SS‐20694 GIL FERNANDEZ, IMANOL ESP 88 Super Amara BAT 414

SS‐22 GOIKOETXEA ABADIA, RAMON ESP 59 INDEPENDIENTE 380

SS‐434 GONZALEZ CORCHUELO, RUBEN ESP 77 Atletico Renteria 303

SS‐20059 HARINA MITXELENA, MIGUEL ESP 64 Atletico Renteria 305

VI‐3157 HERRAN FERNANDEZ, KOLDOBIKA ESP 80 CDA 42,195.es 554

VI‐164 JIMENO SANTIAGO, AGUSTIN ESP 74 CDA 42,195.es 555

SS‐377 KOLINSKI KOT, TOMASZ MACIEJ ESP 86 Atletico Renteria 306

BI‐5450 LARRUBIA VIDAL, ALVARO ESP 62 C.A. Barakaldo 190

SS‐16088 LATORRE ORTEGA, JOSE R. ESP 75 Atletico Renteria 307

SS‐20949 MANTEROLA MARTIJA, JOXE MARI ESP 53 Antoniano K.E. 278

SS‐971 MATEOS DOMINGUEZ, RUFINO ESP 71 C.D. ATLETAS ARGIXAO 341

BI‐5864 ORTIZ RODRIGO, RAUL ESP 69 C.A. Barakaldo 194

BI‐147 PIÑEIRO BILBAO, EGOITZ ESP 75 Beste Bira Loiu 48

BI‐6618 PRATS GUTIERREZ, ANTONIO ESP 62 Artunduaga 32

SS‐537 REBOLLO PEREZ, ALBERTO ESP 82 Tolosa C.F. 434

EUBI‐53586 REY AGUILLO, JAVIER ESP 79 C.A. Sendoa 146

BI‐4499 ROMERO MINGUEZ, JOSE LUIS ESP 46 Sekulebedarra Kirol Kluba 237

SS‐21083 SANCHEZ PEREZ, JOSE TOMAS ESP 73 C.D. ATLETAS ARGIXAO 342

NA‐11052 SANTAMARIA GARCIA, CARLOS ESP 70 Valdizarbe‐GANA 421

SS‐20739 ZABALA RECARTE, JOSE Mª ESP 61 Super Amara BAT 424

EUSS‐52809 ZABALZA SANCHEZ, ENEKO ESP 75 At. San Sebastian 297

EUBI‐1111 ZAMORA APARICIO, IÑAKI ESP 78 Deportivo Zornotza 268

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

BI‐53315 AGUIRRE ELORDUI, JAVIER ESP 73 Beste Bira Loiu 37

BI‐53219 ALONSO IGARTUA, IÑAKI ESP 83 Atme. Sa Raval

NA‐96 ASIAIN DIEZ DE ARIZALETA, IÑIGO FELIX ESP 72 Valdizarbe‐GANA 425

VI‐5697 CASAL ESCOBEDO, AITOR ESP 86 Atme. Sa Raval

BI‐502 CASAL ESCOBEDO, JAVIER ESP 74 Deportivo Zornotza 198

NA‐13741 EZPELETA OTAMENDI, PEDRO ESP 65 At. Ardoi 159

SS‐18128 FERRER LANDA, RAFAEL ESP 55 Atletico Renteria 302

SS‐20740 GARCÍA DELGADO, FERNANDO ESP 70 Super Amara BAT 412

BI‐53354 GARCIA ESCRIBANO, ROBERTO ESP 64 Artunduaga 26

SS‐434 GONZALEZ CORCHUELO, RUBEN ESP 77 Atletico Renteria 303

EUBI‐53802 LAZARO LLORENTE, IGNACIO ESP 72 Deportivo Zornotza 200

EUSS‐829 LERTXUNDI ZABALA, IBAN ESP 88 C.D. Hernani 353

SS‐20949 MANTEROLA MARTIJA, JOXE MARI ESP 53 Antoniano K.E. 278

NA‐15783 OCHOA MANGADO, JOSE ANGEL ESP 56 Valdizarbe‐GANA 462

BI‐147 PIÑEIRO BILBAO, EGOITZ ESP 75 Beste Bira Loiu 48

SS‐537 REBOLLO PEREZ, ALBERTO ESP 82 Tolosa C.F. 434

EUBI‐53586 REY AGUILLO, JAVIER ESP 79 C.A. Sendoa 146

200m MASC. PC VM

400m MASC. PC VM

CTO DE EUSKADI MASTERS PC y 3000m ABS/EUSKADIKO MASTERS‐EN TXAPELKETA E.P. 

Fecha Inicio  Fecha Fin 

60m MASC. PC VM



NA‐13238 REY BAKAIKOA, ALFONSO ESP 68 At. Ardoi 155

NA‐15609 SAN INOCENCIO MARTIN, TOMAS ESP 67 At. Ardoi 180

SS‐21083 SANCHEZ PEREZ, JOSE TOMAS ESP 73 C.D. ATLETAS ARGIXAO 342

VI‐5597 SANCHEZ QUINTELA, EDUARDO ESP 67 CA El Prado 559

SS‐634 SEVILLANO SANTAMARIA, SAMUEL ESP 81 C.D. ATLETAS ARGIXAO 344

SS‐20739 ZABALA RECARTE, JOSE Mª ESP 61 Super Amara BAT 424

BI‐52635 ZABALLA IZAGIRRE, JULEN ESP 71 Galdakao Atmo. 56

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

02:11.32 SS‐20132 ARAMBURU SAN PEDRO, ASIER ESP 74 INDEPENDIENTE 14‐01‐2023 377

BI‐53219 ALONSO IGARTUA, IÑAKI ESP 83 Atme. Sa Raval

EUBI‐30088 CAMPO GORDO, AITOR ESP 85 C.A. Sendoa 132

VI‐5697 CASAL ESCOBEDO, AITOR ESP 86 Atme. Sa Raval

BI‐1403 CASTAÑARES PEREZ DE HEREDIA, ABEL ESP 59 Super Amara BAT 230

BI‐445 CASTRO BARCENA, CRISTIAN ESP 88 Artunduaga 21

NA‐13741 EZPELETA OTAMENDI, PEDRO ESP 65 At. Ardoi 159

SS‐20699 GONZALEZ SOTO, DANIEL ESP 54 Super Amara BAT 416

VI‐3157 HERRAN FERNANDEZ, KOLDOBIKA ESP 80 CDA 42,195.es 554

BI‐32 IBAÑEZ CANTON, JOSU ESP 72 C.A. Sendoa 136

EUBI‐53802 LAZARO LLORENTE, IGNACIO ESP 72 Deportivo Zornotza 200

SS‐328 MADEJON SANCHEZ, VICTOR MANUEL ESP 70 Super Amara BAT 420

SS‐287 MUJIKA ALONSO, FIDEL ESP 56 Atletico Renteria 309

BI‐7894 PINA CASIMIRO, ALFONSO ESP 63 Artunduaga 31

BI‐6618 PRATS GUTIERREZ, ANTONIO ESP 62 Artunduaga 32

NA‐13238 REY BAKAIKOA, ALFONSO ESP 68 At. Ardoi 155

NA‐15609 SAN INOCENCIO MARTIN, TOMAS ESP 67 At. Ardoi 180

VI‐5597 SANCHEZ QUINTELA, EDUARDO ESP 67 CA El Prado 559

SS‐634 SEVILLANO SANTAMARIA, SAMUEL ESP 81 C.D. ATLETAS ARGIXAO 344

SS‐651 SOLABERRIETA ALBIZU, JOSU ESP 80 Orioko Kamal Ziani A.K. 398

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

VI‐5697 CASAL ESCOBEDO, AITOR ESP 86 Atme. Sa Raval

SS‐19037 CASTRO GALARZA, ANTONIO ESP 54 Atletico Renteria 301

EUSS‐52784 GARTZIA HERRERO, ROBERTO ESP 70 C.D. Eibar 346

SS‐20689 GOMEZ DE ARRIBA, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 81 Super Amara BAT 415

SS‐19507 GOMEZ GALLEGO, JUAN LUIS ESP 84 Goierri Garaia 364

SS‐100 GUIJARRO MOLINA, FRANCISCO ESP 51 Atmo. Donostiarrak 321

BI‐5224 HERNANDEZ ESTEVEZ, LUIS ESP 63 Artunduaga 27

BI‐32 IBAÑEZ CANTON, JOSU ESP 72 C.A. Sendoa 136

EUBI‐30251 IBARGUEN PUCCINI, PEDRO LUIS ESP 56 CD Pausarik Gabe 80

VI‐164 JIMENO SANTIAGO, AGUSTIN ESP 74 CDA 42,195.es 555

EUSS‐52810 LABAKA LIZARAZU, IGOR ESP 77 At. San Sebastian 292

EUBI‐53802 LAZARO LLORENTE, IGNACIO ESP 72 Deportivo Zornotza 200

SS‐328 MADEJON SANCHEZ, VICTOR MANUEL ESP 70 Super Amara BAT 420

SS‐516 MARTINEZ ARZA, IKER ESP 79 Atmo. Donostiarrak 324

BI‐6281 MUNITXA NARBAIZA, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 52 Sekulebedarra Kirol Kluba 236

SS‐19511 ROMÁN BERMEJO, SERGIO ESP 75 At. San Sebastian 295

BI‐20431 RONDA BETANZOS, JOSU ESP 67 Basauriko Kukurrustu KK 247

SS‐19911 RUIZ CABESTANY, GORKA ESP 56 Atletico Renteria 312

NA‐15719 SENAR  ASURABARRENA, IRAITZ ESP 87 Beste Iruña At

SS‐311 ZALACAIN NAVAS, OSCAR ESP 86 At. San Sebastian 298

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

08:33.57 SS‐21103 LARZABAL MORENO, JOSEBA ESP 88 Super Amara BAT 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 418 08:23.97

08:38.46 SS‐15546 CRUZ MATEOS, IMANOL ESP 78 LEA La Blanca 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 388 08:15.17

08:44.21 SS‐270 AGUIRREBEÑA ITURBE, MIKEL ESP 96 Super Amara BAT 22‐01‐2023 San Sebastián 1082 08:44.21

08:46.44 BI‐248 ARIAS MARTINEZ, IKER ESP 04 C.A. Barakaldo 22‐01‐2023 San Sebastián 1405 08:46.44

08:46.67 SS‐292 AZPIAZU URANGA, JULEN ESP 03 LEA La Blanca 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 1527 08:46.67 09:10.27

08:51.39 EUSS‐52570 ELOLA PLAZAOLA, AITOR ESP 03 INDEPENDIENTE 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 1461 08:51.39

08:59.77 EUBI‐398 ZUGAZAGA BASTERRETXEA, AIMAR ESP 06 Gernikako AT 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 1752 08:59.77

09:00.21 VI‐66 CAMACHO RODRIGUEZ, ANDER ESP 08 Barrutia A.E. 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 2764 09:00.21

09:04.64 SS‐286 EL HASSOUNI BENAISSA, ANWAR ESP 06 Mintxeta Atletismo 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 1821 09:04.64

09:06.79 NA‐15719 SENAR  ASURABARRENA, IRAITZ ESP 87 Beste Iruña At 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 09:06.79

09:08.67 BI‐53265 SANCHOYERTO ORIVE, ALAIN ESP 05 Beste Bira Loiu 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 1668 09:08.67

09:11.63 SS‐510 ETXEBERRIA IZTUETA, JON ESP 03 Txindoki A.T. 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 1492 09:11.63

09:15.47 VI‐47 FUENTE RODRIGUEZ, ENEKO ESP 04 LEA La Blanca 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 1585 09:15.47

09:16.54 BI‐369 EL ASRI , BRAHIM MAR 96 Atletico Getxo 21‐01‐2024 San Sebastián 891 09:16.54 09:16.54

09:18.53 BI‐67 ZUGAZAGA BASTERRETXEA, JON ESP 05 LEA La Blanca 22‐01‐2023 San Sebastián 1689 09:18.53

09:19.73 SS‐370 GOENAGA SAROBE, UNAX ESP 04 Super Amara BAT 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 1484 09:19.73

09:28.56 BI‐348 VALLADARES BARRERA, ENEKO ESP 06 Galdakao Atmo. 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 1671 09:28.56

09:51.12 BI‐318 MAROTO MARTINEZ, ANDER ESP 08 Galdakao Atmo. 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 2179 09:51.12

BI‐78 ETXEBARRIA RESPALDIZA, LANDER ESP 95 Artunduaga 807 09:01.57

EUBI‐30771 IBARGUEN BAENA, JAVIER ESP 92 CD Pausarik Gabe 853 09:40.20

NA‐15859 MENDIOROZ ZARO, AIERT ESP 06 Hiru‐Herri 684 09:09.96

BI‐356 MOULOUD ANDALIB, ABDERRAHIM ESP 03 Artunduaga 1306

BI‐12 ROSCALES ESNAL, ANDER ESP 03 Galdakao Atmo. 1319

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

08:33.57 SS‐21103 LARZABAL MORENO, JOSEBA ESP 88 Super Amara BAT 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 418 08:23.97

09:00.36 SS‐19507 GOMEZ GALLEGO, JUAN LUIS ESP 84 Goierri Garaia 28‐01‐2024 San Sebastián 364 09:00.36 09:00.36

09:02.09 SS‐19511 ROMÁN BERMEJO, SERGIO ESP 75 At. San Sebastian 28‐01‐2023 San Sebastián 295 08:41.65

09:06.79 NA‐15719 SENAR  ASURABARRENA, IRAITZ ESP 87 Beste Iruña At 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 09:06.79

09:23.94 VI‐5750 APRAIZ ETXEZARRAGA, JOSU ESP 77 Atletismo Laudio 05‐02‐2023 San Sebastián 543 09:23.94

09:31.86 SS‐328 MADEJON SANCHEZ, VICTOR MANUEL ESP 70 Super Amara BAT 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 420 09:27.05

09:48.43 BI‐20431 RONDA BETANZOS, JOSU ESP 67 Basauriko Kukurrustu KK 05‐02‐2023 San Sebastián 247 09:45.88

10:13.68 SS‐58 ENCINA JIMENEZ DE VICUÑA, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 63 Goierri Garaia 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 10:13.68

3.000m MASC. PC VM

800m MASC. PC VM

1.500m MASC. PC VM

3.000m MASC. PC ABM



10:27.93 BI‐236 CALVO EXPOSITO, JUAN LUIS ESP 68 AD Korrikazaleak 14‐01‐2023 San Sebastián 7 10:27.93

10:51.76 BI‐7894 PINA CASIMIRO, ALFONSO ESP 63 Artunduaga 05‐02‐2023 San Sebastián 31 10:51.76

11:34.76 BI‐5224 HERNANDEZ ESTEVEZ, LUIS ESP 63 Artunduaga 05‐02‐2023 San Sebastián 27 11:16.40

11:48.81 SS‐19037 CASTRO GALARZA, ANTONIO ESP 54 Atletico Renteria 05‐02‐2023 San Sebastián 301 10:30.84

14:32.60 EUBI‐30251 IBARGUEN PUCCINI, PEDRO LUIS ESP 56 CD Pausarik Gabe 05‐02‐2023 San Sebastián 80 14:32.60

SS‐11243 BURCIO ENCABO, CIPRIANO ESP 69 Goierri Garaia

EUBI‐1112 CASTRO CORCHERO, JOSE JAVIER ESP 75 Deportivo Zornotza 267

VI‐3399 DEL RIO COFRECES, LUIS ANGEL ESP 58 Atletismo Laudio 545

EUBI‐1115 FONTECHA HERAS, JOSÉ ALBERTO ESP 59 Beste Bira Loiu 270

BI‐6147 GALINDO RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER ESP 71 AD Korrikazaleak 11 08:36.08

SS‐20689 GOMEZ DE ARRIBA, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 81 Super Amara BAT 415 08:39.80

EUBI‐53511 HERNANDEZ BARANDIKA, FERNANDO ESP 86 Atletismo Santurtzi 71

EUBI‐53802 LAZARO LLORENTE, IGNACIO ESP 72 Deportivo Zornotza 200

EUBI‐610 PEÑA OLABUENAGA, AYMAR ESP 82 Atletico Getxo 94

SS‐201095 PUMAR PAZOS, JOSE GABRIEL ESP 55 Atletico Renteria 310 11:00.01

BI‐247 UGALDE FERRERO, ARGOITZ ESP 81 Durango Kirol Taldea 169

SS‐20978 ZIANI HUASISI, KAMEL ESP 72 Orioko Kamal Ziani A.K. 399 08:19.82

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

SS‐18128 FERRER LANDA, RAFAEL ESP 55 Atletico Renteria 302

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

NA‐96 ASIAIN DIEZ DE ARIZALETA, IÑIGO FELIX ESP 72 Valdizarbe‐GANA 425

SS‐21000 EGIDAZU ARRILLAGA, IÑIGO ESP 70 C.D. Eibar 345

NA‐14179 RUIZ LERENA, ALEJANDRO ESP 69 Valdizarbe‐GANA 427

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

SS‐377 KOLINSKI KOT, TOMASZ MACIEJ ESP 86 Atletico Renteria 306

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

EUBI‐30088 CAMPO GORDO, AITOR ESP 85 C.A. Sendoa 132

BI‐502 CASAL ESCOBEDO, JAVIER ESP 74 Deportivo Zornotza 198

BI‐53354 GARCIA ESCRIBANO, ROBERTO ESP 64 Artunduaga 26

BI‐416 MARDONES VARGAS, ANGEL ESP 63 Beste Bira Loiu 46

SS‐3452 MOLINER LORIENTE, FERNANDO ESP 50 At. San Sebastian 294

EUBI‐53586 REY AGUILLO, JAVIER ESP 79 C.A. Sendoa 146

SS‐20937 RIEZU BRAVO, PATXI ESP 61 Atletico Renteria 311

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

BI‐1403 CASTAÑARES PEREZ DE HEREDIA, ABEL ESP 59 Super Amara BAT 230

BI‐52635 ZABALLA IZAGIRRE, JULEN ESP 71 Galdakao Atmo. 56 2.50

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

EUBI‐53586 REY AGUILLO, JAVIER ESP 79 C.A. Sendoa 146

NA‐14179 RUIZ LERENA, ALEJANDRO ESP 69 Valdizarbe‐GANA 427

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

SS‐20059 HARINA MITXELENA, MIGUEL ESP 64 Atletico Renteria 305

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

07.06 BI‐6120 MENDIZABAL GALLASTEGI, JUAN JOSE ESP 41 Sekulebedarra Kirol Kluba 05‐02‐2023 San Sebastián 235 07.15

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

S‐330 GABANCHO SIERRA, KEPA ESP 50 Carbonero Castro 136

SS‐20949 MANTEROLA MARTIJA, JOXE MARI ESP 53 Antoniano K.E. 278

BI‐6281 MUNITXA NARBAIZA, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 52 Sekulebedarra Kirol Kluba 236

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

EUSS‐801 ARBURUA BERRUETA, MIGUEL ESP 68 Super Amara BAT 407

BI‐6036 DE CAMPOS SAMANIEGO, JUAN JOSE ESP 66 Artunduaga 22

VI‐5833 HIDALGO NUÑEZ, MANUEL ESP 59 Artunduaga 541

SS‐971 MATEOS DOMINGUEZ, RUFINO ESP 71 C.D. ATLETAS ARGIXAO 341

SS‐21083 SANCHEZ PEREZ, JOSE TOMAS ESP 73 C.D. ATLETAS ARGIXAO 342

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

EUBI‐30088 CAMPO GORDO, AITOR ESP 85 C.A. Sendoa 132

NA‐429 MILLAN BAZ, MIGUEL ESP 74 Valdizarbe‐GANA 465

EUSS‐1010 ROJO CABALLERO, DAVID ESP 79 C.D. Hernani 355

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

SS‐20880 DEL RINCON FERREIRA, MONICA ESP 76 Atletico Renteria 478

EUBI‐53336 GARCIA DE LAS CUEVAS, MONICA ESP 84 INDEPENDIENTE 262

NA‐181 RIPOLL CALVET, MARTA ESP 58 Ederki‐Caja Rural

NA‐15703 URTASUN ECHEVERRIA, ASUNCION ESP 52 Valdizarbe‐GANA 472

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

SS‐21657 AUSAN IGUIÑIZ, ARANTXA ESP 72 Super Amara BAT 513

Peso (6kg) MASC. PC VM

Peso (7,260kg) MASC. PC VM

60m FEM. PC VF

200m FEM. PC VF

Pértiga  MASC. PC VM

Longitud MASC. PC VM

Triple Salto MASC. PC VM

Peso (3kg) MASC. PC VM

Peso (4kg) MASC. PC VM

60m vallas (0,84) MASC. PC VM

60m vallas (0,91) CAD MASC. PC VM

60m vallas (1,00) MASC. PC VM

Altura MASC. PC VM



SS‐20880 DEL RINCON FERREIRA, MONICA ESP 76 Atletico Renteria 478

EUBI‐53336 GARCIA DE LAS CUEVAS, MONICA ESP 84 INDEPENDIENTE 262

LO‐6434 GURIDI EZQUERRO, VALVANERA ESP 59 Durango Kirol Taldea

BI‐383 PRIETO CUEVAS, ANA ISABEL ESP 76 Mungia AT 223

NA‐15268 VILLAR BECARES, RAQUEL ESP 76 Valdizarbe‐GANA 458

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

BI‐53272 CALVO MARTINEZ, OLGA ESP 71 C.A. Sendoa 151

SS‐20880 DEL RINCON FERREIRA, MONICA ESP 76 Atletico Renteria 478

BI‐75 EGIA MAESTRE, IXONE ESP 76 Atletico Getxo 99

EUBI‐53336 GARCIA DE LAS CUEVAS, MONICA ESP 84 INDEPENDIENTE 262

SS‐312 LOPEZ DE MURILLAS ARAGON, LORETO ESP 73 Atletico Renteria 483

BI‐383 PRIETO CUEVAS, ANA ISABEL ESP 76 Mungia AT 223

SS‐19619 RUIZ OFICIALDEGUI, SUSANA ESP 74 Super Amara BAT 516

BI‐52611 RUIZ TERAN, INMACULADA ESP 60 Sopelanako Munarri 126

NA‐15268 VILLAR BECARES, RAQUEL ESP 76 Valdizarbe‐GANA 458

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

BI‐53272 CALVO MARTINEZ, OLGA ESP 71 C.A. Sendoa 151

BI‐75 EGIA MAESTRE, IXONE ESP 76 Atletico Getxo 99

SS‐19169 ESTEFANIA VAZQUEZ, ESTHER ESP 56 Atletico Renteria 479

BI‐50 ETXEGARAI CARBAJO, NURIA ESP 73 Durango Kirol Taldea

EUBI‐53336 GARCIA DE LAS CUEVAS, MONICA ESP 84 INDEPENDIENTE 262

EUSS‐970 MONTERO AGUSTIN, ANA ESP 75 C.D. ATLETAS ARGIXAO 498

SS‐19508 OLASO ESPESO, MARI CARMEN ESP 67 Atletico Renteria 485

BI‐52611 RUIZ TERAN, INMACULADA ESP 60 Sopelanako Munarri 126

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

BI‐360 ASPIAZU CIGARAN, MERCEDES IDOYA ESP 74 C.A. Sendoa 150

BI‐363 GUARROTXENA EGIA, EUKENE ESP 68 Mungia AT 222

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

10:01.75 NA‐14640 MODREGO LOPEZ, SARA ESP 96 Hiru‐Herri 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 590 10:01.75

10:24.58 VI‐3545 GARATE ECHENIQUE, LUCIA ESP 79 Zailu Vitoria 22‐12‐2023 San Sebastián 586 10:24.58

10:47.33 SS‐231 MANCISIDOR ARAMBARRI, SARA ESP 02 Super Amara BAT 21‐01‐2024 San Sebastián 1516 10:41.92 10:47.33

10:53.15 SS‐20663 PERURENA ARRUABARRENA, IZARO ESP 00 Grupompleo Pamplona At 02‐12‐2023 PAMPLONA 1144 10:36.93

11:02.09 NA‐107 ARAGÓN ARRASATE, LEIRE ESP 05 Grupompleo Pamplona At 02‐12‐2023 Antequera 11:02.09

11:12.30 BI‐50 ETXEGARAI CARBAJO, NURIA ESP 73 Durango Kirol Taldea 14‐01‐2023 San Sebastián 11:12.30

12:17.01 EUBI‐601 POZO VALDAVIDA, JUNE ESP 07 C.A. Sendoa 04‐01‐2024 San Sebastián 2304 12:17.01 12:17.01

BI‐53268 ARANBURU REMENTERIA, IZARO ESP 04 Durango Kirol Taldea 1390 11:04.47

NA‐15149 BEUNZA AZACETA, IZASKUN ESP 85 Beste Iruña At 10:09.07

EUBI‐52608 CANTALAPIEDRA CORCHERO, HAIZEA ESP 02 CD Pausarik Gabe 1348 16:42.11

NA‐13242 IDIAZABAL AYESA, UXUA ESP 82 Beste Iruña At

NA‐13254 MELERO LACASIA, MAITANE ESP 83 Beste Iruña At 09:08.43

SS‐19508 OLASO ESPESO, MARI CARMEN ESP 67 Atletico Renteria 485

NA‐517 OSCOZ PÉREZ, SAYOA ESP 93 Beste Iruña At

NA‐15542 VELAZQUEZ LOPEZ, MARIA ESP 75 Beste Iruña At 10:23.81

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

12:56.63 SS‐19169 ESTEFANIA VAZQUEZ, ESTHER ESP 56 Atletico Renteria 03‐03‐2023 Antequera 479 11:47.73

13:07.65 SS‐20929 PINEDA ALDAZ, ANA ISABEL ESP 67 Atletico Renteria 05‐02‐2023 San Sebastián 487 13:07.65

NA‐13242 IDIAZABAL AYESA, UXUA ESP 82 Beste Iruña At

SS‐19508 OLASO ESPESO, MARI CARMEN ESP 67 Atletico Renteria 485

BI‐8123 VEGA FLORES, SILVIA ESP 71 Bilbao Atletismo 218 11:02.53

NA‐15542 VELAZQUEZ LOPEZ, MARIA ESP 75 Beste Iruña At 10:23.81

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

SS‐21657 AUSAN IGUIÑIZ, ARANTXA ESP 72 Super Amara BAT 513

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

NA‐15028 YARNOZ IRAZABAL, MARIA EUGENIA ESP 72 Valdizarbe‐GANA 463

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

NA‐15028 YARNOZ IRAZABAL, MARIA EUGENIA ESP 72 Valdizarbe‐GANA 463 10.52

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

SS‐21040 CHUECA AMADOR, CRISTINA ESP 68 Atletico Renteria 477

BI‐53214 ESCABIAS HIERRO, MARIA ISABEL ESP 74 Atletico Getxo 100

BI‐8075 MUÑOA IZAGUIRRE, EVA MARIA ESP 70 Durango Kirol Taldea 178

NA‐181 RIPOLL CALVET, MARTA ESP 58 Ederki‐Caja Rural

SS‐17772 USABARRENA GONZALEZ, JUANA M. ESP 47 Super Amara BAT

Longitud FEM. PC VF

Triple Salto FEM. PC VF

Peso (3kg) FEM. PC VF

800m FEM. PC VF

1.500m FEM. PC VF

3.000m FEM. PC ABF

3.000m FEM. PC VF

60m vallas (0,762) FEM. VET 50‐59 PC VF

400m FEM. PC VF


